utilities are immediately available at the property. The property is bisected by a public alleyway
and utility right-of-way. 

Based on the data included in the body of this report I have concluded a fair market value of the 
fee simple interest, as of May 18, 2025, at:

Two Million Four Hundred Five Thousand Dollars
($2,405,000)

Mathews Appraisal, 3143 S. 840 E., Suite 335, St George, UT 84790 
(702) 996-   

This appraisal is intended to comply with the Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal 
Practice (USPAP) as adopted by the Appraisal Foundation. This report is also intended to

[...]

This report is intended to comply with the reporting requirements of the Uniform 
Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice. 

17. Based on my analysis of all the data used, I have developed an opinion of the as is market 
value, as of May 18, 2025, at: 

Two Million Four Hundred Five Thousand Dollars 

($2,405,000) 

Appraiser                                                               Date June 16, 2025  

Chris Mathews, MAI 

ADDENDA  

APPRAISER’S QUALIFICATIONS  

Chris Mathews, MAI 

LICENSING

Certified General Appraiser, State of Nevada, License No.